P
re
lim
in
ar
y
ed
ito

2...10 bar, max. 45 °C
Made in Switzerland
Type designation Serial number Month/Year
Supply voltage
Humidification capacity
Admissible water supply pressure
(yield pressure)
Certificates
3.3 Product designation
The product designation and the most important unit data are found on the rating plate fixed to the
evaporative module and the control unit:
Product key
Power consumption
Product key
Example:
Condair ME Circulating 1 0900 1125 F95
Model:
ME Circulating (Circulating System)
ME Direct Feed (Direct Feed System)
Product version (Consecutive version number):
Width Evaporative module in mm
Height Evaporative module in mm
Material type and efficiency evaporative cassettes:
F75= Fibre 75 %
F85= Fibre 85 %
F95= Fibre 95 %
P85= Polyester 85 %
P95= Polyester 95 %
11Installation
4 Installation
4.1 Installation overviews
4.1.1 Installation overview Condair ME Circulating System (internal installation)
1 - Mounting the Evaporative Module --> see chapter 4.2 – Mounting the Evaporative Module
2 - Mounting the Hydraulic Module --> see chapter 4.3 – Mounting the Hydraulic Module
3 - Water installation --> see chapter 4.4 – Water installation
4 - Mounting the control unit --> see chapter 4.5 – Mounting the Condair ME control units
5 - Electrical installation --> see chapter 4.6 – Electrical installation
Fig. 1: Installation overview Condair ME Circulating System (internal installation)
3
1 4
2
5
Humidity/temperature
sensor/controller
Evaporative Module
Hydraulic module
Water supply line
Water drain line
Control unit
Mains
disconnecter switch
Air flow direction
Duct drain
12 Installation
4.1.2 Installation overview Condair ME Circulating System (external installation)
1 - Mounting the Evaporative Module --> see chapter 4.2 – Mounting the Evaporative Module
2 - Mounting the Hydraulic Module --> see chapter 4.3 – Mounting the Hydraulic Module
3 - Water installation --> see chapter 4.4 – Water installation
4 - Mounting the control unit --> see chapter 4.5 – Mounting the Condair ME control units
5 - Electrical installation --> see chapter 4.6 – Electrical installation
Fig. 2: Installation overview Condair ME Circulating System (external installation)
1 4
3
5